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Features and Benefits

Standards

Typical Applications

Ratings

Volts: 690VAC/600VDC

Amps: 6 - 710 A

I.R. AC: 100KA/200KA

Speed/Characteristic: aR

IEC  60269-4

DC common bus

Description

Ultra fast acting
Excellent dc performance
Low arc voltage and low energy let-through (I
Low watts loss

DC drives

2t)

Power converters/rectifiers
Reduced voltage starters

IEC  60269-1

Via Ernesto Lugaro 15, 10126 Torino - Italia 
Fax: +39 011 0928400    Tel. Standard: +39 011 0928432   E-mail: sales@chordn.com

Material Body: Ceramic

Contact Materials: Silver plated copper

Environmental RoHS Compliant

Body Style: British Standard BS88

The fuse wire of BS88 fuse is silver, which is filled 
with quartz sand. There are two designs: single tube 
and double tube. Double-tube design can be used in larger 
current environment, it has faster fusing speed and lower 
I t value, which can more effectively protect semiconductor 
components and equipment from short-circuit damage.
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Dimensions (mm)
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Fig.3

Fig.4
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Size Rated Current Pre-arcing I t (A s)2 2 2Clearing I t @ Rated
2Voltage (A s)

Watts Loss Part number

Electrical Characteristics Ordering Information
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Number

2x38x60mm Fig.5
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n 

n CE Component Acceptance: 6 - 710A.
Watts loss provided at rated current.

Voltage

690VAC/
600VDC

690VAC/
600VDC

690VAC/
600VDC

690VAC/
600VDC

690VAC/
600VDC

Interrupting rating 100KA RMS Symmetrical. Please contact us if you need interrupting rating 200KA.n 

British Standard BS88 690V: 6-710A
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AS09 690V: 6-20A

Time-Current Curve

AS17 690V: 25-100A

Time-Current Curve

Peak Let-Through Curve Peak Let-Through Curve
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Prospective Current In Amperes RMS
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AS17D 690V: 90-200A

Time-Current Curve

AS38 690V: 160-355A

Time-Current Curve

Peak Let-Through Curve Peak Let-Through Curve
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AS38D 690V: 180-710A

Time-Current Curve

Peak Let-Through Curve
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